

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 918

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and McHale” and substitute “McHale, Ciliberti, Hammen, Stup, Weir, Elliott, Hubbard, Schisler, Frush, and Stull”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in lines 8 and 9, strike “adopt certain regulations on or before a certain date” and substitute “negotiate the rate of reimbursement with certain public emergency service transporters for the costs of transportation and medical services provided to a Medicaid Program recipient”; and in line 9, after “term;” insert “providing for a delayed effective date:”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 21 and 22, and substitute:

“(C) THE DEPARTMENT SHALL NEGOTIATE THE RATE OF REIMBURSEMENT WITH AN EMERGENCY SERVICE TRANSPORTER IF THE EMERGENCY SERVICE TRANSPORTER CHARGES FOR ITS SERVICES AND REQUESTS REIMBURSEMENT FROM THE PROGRAM FOR THE SERVICES PROVIDED UNDER SUBSECTION (B) OF THIS SECTION.”

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, in line 24, strike “October 1, 1998” and substitute “July 1, 1999”.